Napolitan News Service National Survey of 1,000 Registered Voters

Conducted August 5-7, 2024

If the presidential election were held today, would you vote for Democrat Kamala Harris, Republican Donald Trump, or Independent

Robert Kennedy, Jr.?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party
Total Men Wom 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP %37 ng 88" per
GOP Dem

Republican Donald Trump 43% 49% 37% 37% 43% 43% 48% 45% 50% 14% 36% 33% 87% T76% 21% 6% 4%
Democrat Kamala Harris 44% 40% 48% 48% 42% 46% 39% 46% 38% T71% 48% 57% 8% 3% 23% 75% 90%
Ind Robert Kennedy, Jr. 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 2% 13% 17% 13% 3%
Someone else 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 8% 4% 1%
Would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 0%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 7% 21% 1% 2%
Suppose you had to make a choice right now to vote for either Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. For whom would you vote?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party

Total Men Wom 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP 2" ng 88" pen

GOP Dem

Republican Donald Trump 46% 51% 42% 41% 46% 45% 52% 48% 53% 16% 40% 34% 89% 90% 27% 9% 6%
Democrat Kamala Harris 47% 43% 51% 52% 45% 49% 40% 47% 40% 77% 50% 63% 9% 3% 26% 89% 92%
Ind Robert Kennedy, Jr. 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 12% 0% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 2% 0%
Would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 17% 0% 1%
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